Question on Notice
No. 803
Asked on 26 June 2025

MS J BUSH ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND THE ARTS (HON J
LANGBROEK)—

QUESTION:

With reference to Page 25 of Budget Paper 3—

Will the Minister provide the list of schools scheduled for works under the respective ‘Hall projects’ line items for (a) Brisbane and Redlands, (b) Darling Downs — Maranoa, (c) Far North Queensland, (d) Gold Coast, (e) Ipswich, (f) Logan, (g) Mackay — Whitsunday and
(h) Townsuville?

ANSWER:

| am advised:
(@) Kedron State High School and Stretton State College.

(b) Dalby State High School and Toowoomba North State School.

(c) Freshwater State School.

(d) Pimpama State Secondary College.

(e) Ipswich State High School.

(f) Browns Plains State High School and Woodridge State High School.
(g) Mackay North State High School.

(h) Kirwan State School, Townsville State High School and William Ross State High School.

